## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900479819	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARMA ENERGY, INC.		10/05/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARMA SPORT LLC	
Street Address:	444 S. CEDROS AVE #175	
City:	SOLANA BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4165105	ARMA
Registration Number:	4219219	ARMA ENERGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063059-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/kja/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ARMA assignment-01#page1.tif source=ARMA assignment-01#page2.tif source=ARMA assignment-01#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900487069 REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0075

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") effective as of October 5, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by and between Arma Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Arma Sport LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are each referred to herein as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor covenants and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, such further instruments of transfer and assignment and to take such other actions as are reasonably requested by Assignee to more effectively consummate the assignments contemplated by this Assignment. Assignor authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry or government office necessary to effect the sale, conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery of the Trademarks.

US-DOCS\104495449.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0076 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR: ARMA ENERGY, INC.

Name: Scott Sepkovic

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

**ARMA SPORT LLC** 

Name: Scott Sepkovic

Title: Member

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Database	Status	Application No. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ARMA	U.S. Federal	Registered	85085581 7/15/2010	4165105 6/26/2012
ARMA ENERGY	U.S. Federal	Registered	85405554 8/24/2011	4219219 10/2/2012

US-DOCS\104495449.1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006574 FRAME: 0078